identifying the so-called cervical cancer (MENETRIER et al., 2016). 

The number of PCCU exams performed in Brazil in 2010 were approximately 10 

million exams per year. This amount of pap smear scans varied among Brazilian 

regions. In the northern region, 603,738 (six hundred and three thousand seven 

hundred and thirty-eight) examinations were performed. The northeast region 

performed 2,616,344 (Two million six hundred and sixteen thousand three hundred 

and forty-four) examinations. In the Midwest, 745,875 (Seven hundred and forty-five 

thousand eight hundred and seventy-five) examinations were performed. In the 

southeast, 4,703,400 (four million seven hundred and three thousand four hundred) 

people were examined. In the southern region, 1,606,119 (One million six hundred 

and six thousand hundred and nineteen) examinations (BORTOLON et al., 2012). 

The number of PCCU exams performed in 2010 in the northern region of Brazil 

varies according to each state that composes it. In Amapá, 19,657 (Nineteen 

thousand six hundred and fifty) examinations were performed. In Acre, 53,754 (Fifty-

three thousand seven hundred and fifty-four) examinations were performed. In 

amazonas 134.268 (One hundred and thirty-four thousand two hundred and sixty-

eight) examinations performed. In the state of Pará, 191,298 (One hundred and 

ninety-one thousand two hundred and ninety-eight) examinations. In Rondônia 

92,085 (Ninety-two thousand and eighty-two) examinations performed. In the state of 

Roraima, 28,614 (Twenty-eight thousand six hundred and fourteen) examinations 

were performed. In Tocantins, 84,062 (eighty-four thousand and sixty-two) tests were 

performed (BORTOLON et al., 2012). 

GOAL 

Show confirmed cases of cervical cancer in Brazil between 2010 and 2014. 

METHOD 

The research was carried out with data taken from DATASUS 

(http://datasus.saude.gov.br) following the following steps: